4 ,

FILE No 2011

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

, m M	
ME: YAMANOTO AYeel, (Shigeru)	and the second s
OME ADDRESS: 961 North Perk St., Victor	
EGISTRATION NUMBER 10025 SEX: Femal	Le AGE: V51
CCUPATION: Bousewife	
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name an	d whether carried on by yourself or
artnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)	W.
MARRIED? Married	30
VAME OF WAFE OR HUSBAND: YAMAMOTO, Shiger	
ADDRESS OF WATE OR HUSBAND: 961 North Perk S	st Victoria B. C.
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Mikiko-19 (F)), Elmiyo-10 (2),
erumio - 13 (F), Hiroyasu-11 (M).	
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None	be mentioned and particulars giv
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None	
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)	
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)	No Rec
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)	None
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) 4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)	None
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) 4. TAXES (Amount and where payable) 5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or december 1)	None Rope Reposit of title deed)

7.	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS: None
	STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST:
	IP PARK LAND COLOR COLOR
	IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN None
STA	TEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Rents 5 room bungelow.
******	961 horil Park St. breterio Be
	LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: TAKAHASHI, Kosaburo.
3/2	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: \$15 per mont
4.	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: None
5.	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
	None
	
6.	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:
arawa dala araa	
	ATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:
en lanca en con	Bedding, Cutlery, 1 Coal Stove, 1 pedal Sewing Machine.
	Kitchen Ware. 1 Trunk of Japanese kimonos.
Minister e	nam at 961 Harris Park St. hetoris
#10 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	24/20/I
2.	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS
	None
er portropy of	
erenani.	
3.	GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY.

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE.

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

DATE 12/11/42 Our File No. 2011 Full Name YAMAMOTO, Yae (Mrs. Shigeru) (Surname in Block Letters) Registration No. 10023 Male - Female Age 23/4/1891 (Check) Former Address 961 North Park St., Victoria, B.C. Date Evacuated 21/9/42 Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (Check) Present Address _____ B.C. Married - Single (Check) Name of Wife Name of Husband YAMAMOTO, Shigeru Name of Mother Deceased Name of Father Deceased #09951 Names of Children under 16 Requested by P. Hunter Registered with Custodian yes (Yes or No) Additional Information Cleaner & Presser

Pias Ro. 2011

CLATES DEVARBORY

January 11th, 19/4

(three Bulkons) for FUNDED - Rocally 2002

CREDITORS:

NO CLAIMS ON FILE

He account.

/DB

Claims Llowerd

-1-1-44

A

February 19, 1943.

B. C. Security Commission, Marine Building, Vancouver, B. C.

Attention: Mr. M. L. Brown

Dear Sires

Ret Mrs. Shigeru (Yee) YAMAMOTO Registration No. 10023

Thank you for your letter of the 17th inst.

Sawyer direct without reference to Mr. Hinton, as we believe the latter has no record of these items. We would mention in passing that our records show that Mrs. Sawyer holds only a treadle sewing machine, a trunk of clothing and kitchenware, but it may easily be that she holds additional items applied for.

If you send her a copy of this letter, perhaps you would request her to let us know what (if anything) she still holds after this shipment is made.

Yours truly,

H. F. Green, Protection Department.

HPG: NDE

1	CHITION SECTIO
1.3.	d FEB 1 8 1943
	().
Acs.	
	пефи165-А

BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION. CUSTODIAN RELEASE FORM

Address <u>Tachme, B.C.</u>	Date
To: The Secretary of Stat capacity as Custodian	e, acting in his , Vancouver, B.C.
I, TANLANOTO I.	, Police Registration No. 10023
hereby request you to rel	ease to me the under-noted property
stored at Mrs. V.F. Sawrers	2390 Banker Ave., Victoria, B.C.
in possession of Mrs.	V. J. Saayers
and I release you from an	y claim whatsoever with respect to
such property.	
Description of Property:	
1 Frunk Clothing	
1 Sowing Nachtne (in two par	ts; lerate & 1 box.)
3 Wick backets, (Clothing) (This release was applied at Hast.
Total 6 pieces.	Park on August 22, 1942.)
Original Address	ia, B.C.
Date Evacuated to Vancouv	rer <u>April 22, 1942.</u>
Date Evacuated to Present	Address Sept. 17, 1942.
Number in Family - 12 yes	ars and over 5
Number in Family - 5 to 1	l years old 1
Number in Family - under	5
TOTAL NUMBER IN FAMILY	6
I agree to pay all charge Security Commission.	es as required by the British Columbi
APPROVED: BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY	COMMISSION
Port actes warther	2. yaman oto
10	Claiment/Signs Here

BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION.

2011

CUSTODIAN RELEASE FORM

Address: Tagare, mope, B. C. Date: -Cvember 13, 1962.
To: The Secretary of State, acting in his capacity as Custodian, Vancouver, B.C.
I,, Police Registration No.10023
hereby request you to release to me the under-noted property
stored at Formerly at 929 Caledonia ave. Now at Villows Fark, Victoria, B. C.
in possession of Gustadian
and I release you from any claim what soever with respect to
Such property. Carlosian Vancouven
Description of Property: Rease fraghe Colores &
4 box of chinavare This release was applied at Hastings Fark
5 box of hitchenware on August 22, 1942.
7 box of kitchenners they surpany theregoes
advanced on my belo
And up Black to the Boseculaty Commander of the Contract of th
Original Address: Victoria, B. C. /www 23 - K 2
Date Evacuated to Vancouver: April 22, 1942.
Date Evacuated to Present Address: September 17, 1942
Number in Family - 12 years and over 5
Number in Family - 5 to 11 years old
Number in Family - under 5
Total Number in Family Six
I agree to pay all charges as required by the British Columbia Security Commission.
APPROVED: BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION
Per:
0-165-A Per V. Gamento.